L

P Iy R R R R Y

) ’;’f."ié‘
Ay AN (&% .
0{; v A .

Y, ) U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 1 3 IRV EYS

Yig- . " 5’0 Py LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT 1118 racp €030
f? j
-"1’

-C

( ) .
THIS AGREEMENT is made by and bcmﬂ' Chapzan—Shelley Realty Inc.

{Enter name(s) of Lessor)

kereinaftes called Lessor, and THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

WHEREAS, by Lease dated _Januvaxy 14— . 1961 _, the Lessor has keawed to the Postal Service certain premises

tnown s 1Main Post Office 201 located a2t __Hest Main and West College

(Main post office, 6ra.nch. station, ete ) {Streel Address)
Simpsonville South Carolina 29681 : and
(City) ' (State and ZIP code)

WHEREAS, the Postal Service desires and Lessor is willing to extend said lease as more felly described hercinafter.

hOW THER[I‘ORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth, and for the further consideration of
One Dollas (31.00) pa by each party to the other, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

8 F7228

i. To extend the terms and mndmors of the said lease, as"di)jk" may have been extended, modified, o1 amend , for a
term of not exceeding thirty-six (36} month(s) from X¥xd Aug. 1 1980 __gm:i:lxﬁﬁllu 1,31 L, 1983

at an annual rental of § 10,527.00 , subjact to the Gene:a.t Ptovision’s to Lease E.\tension
Agreement, Form T415-A, attached hereto.

2- ne-Pem}Smuee-msy-!cﬂnmsteﬁnrAgtcmrbrymgﬁnﬂrf-———-}émmﬂm-ﬂotrw-toﬁe-{mdhrd- -DELETED
3. The term of said leasa may, at the option of the Postal Senice, be further extended for two ( 2)
successive __twelye (12 ) month termds) at an annual rental of $ 11,404,220 ;al

other provisons of sid lease, as amended or mnodified, to remain the same.
4. The following paragraphs were added or deleted before execution:

Paragraph 2 has been deleted.

£3
O
i
5. When the Postal Service $o requests, Lessor shall at Lessor’s sole cost and expenss have this Agreement recorded in the propex
regording office.
'g 6. All other bmvisions of the aforementioned lease are hereby confirmed and shall remain the same

— IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties bereto have sined and scaled these presents this g é ‘/’i D‘ 5 ‘7

So_ AoV 195 27

CHAPYAN-SHELLEY REALTY INC.

SEAL: .E. Main St., Simpsonville, SC 29681 9/ 3 - ‘Sé /7
(Street, Cily, State & ZIP Code Address of Lessor) (Telephone No. of Lessor)
ACCEPTED by the undersigned for the Postal Service this __2 2 day of LLEEIEFZ Le % Y

~

T e
w. J. Broadwater )
Title: Field Supervisor, Real Estate

THE U\IHED STATES POSTAL SERVICE /
—3

(Contracting Officer}

e i 5T ey At T e g e Bl - snF e T Tl om g

S e S e s b e e e e T i A s b e ¥t R e T e -

AT

e

TR RS
1 ] N "
poer
C\.l.
U 1)
Py
™M
b=
ii )
i
y




